



THE REQUIREMENT TO SUPPLY NDC INFORMATION ON PA REQUESTS AND CLAIMS FOR CERTAIN DME SERVICES IS COMING

ATTENTION ALL DME PROVIDERS – INCLUDING PHARMACIES PROVIDING DME SERVICES

In the near future, LA Medicaid will require DME providers to submit NDC information on PA requests and associated claims for enteral therapy products. This requirement applies to all DME providers, including pharmacies that dispense the DME supplies to Medicaid recipients. Please visit the LA Medicaid web site, www.lamedicaid.com, frequently for the effective date, the list of products and associated NDC data, and other detailed information related to this requirement.